05-28-2003 **RECO** Form **PTO-1594** I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102457955 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Liquidgolf.com Name: Liquidmetal Technologies Internal Address: ☐ Individual(s) Association Street Address: 25800 Commerce Centre Drive #100 Limited Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware City: Lake Forest State: CA Zip: 92630 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \square Yes \boxtimes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ____ ☐ Merger □ Assignment X Corporation-State California ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United Stated, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No Other_____ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:___ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See I in Addendum Additional number(s) attached X Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Bruce B. Brunda 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$\,\(\frac{215.00}{}\) Internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any additional fees 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250 19-4330

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

Bruce B.Brunda

05/27/P003 LMUELLER 00000191 75747168

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

ame of Person Signing

City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656

5/21/03 Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

175.00 OP Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, D. C. 20231

Attachment for Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only (Form PTO-1594)

75/747,168; 75/746,992; 75/747,171; 75/747,169; 75/746,640; 75/747,166; 75/747,164; 75/747,167

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0270

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Liquidgolf.com, a Delaware Corporation with a principal place of business at 3208-C East Colonial Dr., #140, Orlando, Florida 32803, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to certain trademarks as set forth and more particularly described on Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Liquidmetal Technologies, a California Corporation with a principal place of business at 25800 Commerce Centre Drive, #100, Lake Forest, California 92630, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for third-party infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this <u>20</u> day of November, 2002: May, 2003.

LIQUIDGOLF.COM

Name

Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0271

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.
LIQUIDGOLF.COM	75/747,168
LIQUIDTENNIS.COM	75/746,992
LIQUIDBASEBALL.COM	75/747,171
LIQUIDFOOTBALL.COM	75/747,169
LIQUIDBASKETBALL.COM	75/746,640
LIQUIDSOCCER.COM	75/747,166
LIQUIDBID.COM	75/747,164
LIQUIDMEMORABILIA.COM	75/747,167

RECORDED: 05/27/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002740 FRAME: 0272